Consolidated financial statement information in this SFCR is presented on a proforma UK GAAP basis.

AGIL and ALL prepare financial statements under UK generally accepted accounting principles (“UK

GAAP”). No consolidated financial statements are prepared for the Group as AGL has taken advantage of

the exemption from preparing consolidated financial statements, under the Companies Act 2006 Part 15

Section 401, as the results of the AGL group are consolidated in the financial statements of the ultimate

parent undertaking Assurant, Inc., which are publicly available.

Reference to “financial statements” below should be understood to refer to audited UK GAAP financial

statements in respect of AGIL and ALL and to unaudited proforma UK GAAP financial statements in

respect of Assurant Europe.

The underwriting performance of Assurant Europe, AGIL and ALL by material SII line of business as

reported in the proforma or audited financial statements is set out below:

  Fire &
Other

Damage
to

Property Other

General
Business

Technical
Account

Long
Term

Business
Technical
Account Total

Assurant Europe (proforma)

Year ended 31 December 2017

£’000

Net written premiums 231,473  5,002  236,474  (307) 236,167

Net premiums earned 230,143  7,011  237,154  (307) 236,847

Net movement in long term business provision  -   -   -  788  788

Net claims incurred including claims
management expenses

(146,377) (1,566) (147,943) (290) (148,233)

Net operating expenses (84,454) (3,426) (87,880) (614) (88,494)

Net underwriting result before equalisation (688) 2,018  1,331  (423) 907

Fire &
Other

Damage
to

Property* Other

General
Business

Technical
Account

AGIL

Year ended 31 December 2017

£'000

Net written premiums   213,881  3,141  217,022

Net premiums earned   221,710  5,905  227,615

Net claims incurred including claims management expenses (140,325) (891) (141,215)

Net operating expenses   (82,736) (2,907) (85,644)

Net underwriting result before
equalisation

   (1,351) 2,107  756

Assurant Group Limited

Single Group Solvency and Financial Condition Report

20

Health
Insurance

Other Life
Business

Long
Term

Business
Technical
Account

ALL

Year ended 31 December 2017

£'000

Net written premiums   (160) (147) (307)

Net premiums earned   (160) (147) (307)

Net movement in long term business
provision

  510  278  788

Net claims incurred including claims management expenses (100) (190) (290)

Net operating expenses   (376) (238) (614)

Net underwriting result before
equalisation

   (125) (298) (423)

Other expenses attributed to the long term business account   432

Tax and investment income attributed to the long term business account   (258)

Statutory balance on the long term business account   (249)

Fire &
Other

Damage to
Property Other

General
Business

Technical
Account

Long
Term

Business
Technical
Account Total

Assurant Europe (proforma)

Year ended 31 December 2016

£’000

Net written premiums 183,755  2,955  186,710  (520) 186,191

Net premiums earned 206,947  6,848  213,795  (520) 213,276

Net movement in long term business provision  -   -   -  3,919  3,919

Net claims incurred including claims management
expenses

(124,845) (741) (125,587) 494  (125,093)

Net operating expenses (83,154) (3,176) (86,330) (2,128) (88,457)

Net underwriting result (1,052) 2,931  1,879  1,766  3,644

Fire &
Other

Damage
to

Property* Other

General
Business

Technical
Account

AGIL

Year ended 31 December 2016

£'000

Net written premiums

171,181  2,955  174,136

Net premiums earned

200,075  6,848  206,923

Net claims incurred including claims management expenses

(121,138) (741) (121,880)

Net operating expenses   (79,460) (3,262) (82,721)

Net underwriting result   (523) 2,844  2,322

Assurant Group Limited

Single Group Solvency and Financial Condition Report

21

Health
Insurance

Other Life
Business

Long
Term

Business
Technical
Account

ALL

Year ended 31 December 2016

£'000

Net written premiums

(278) (241) (520)

Net premiums earned

(278) (241) (520)

Net movement in long term business provision

665  1,339  2,003

Net claims incurred including claims management expenses

562  (68) 494

Net operating expenses   (139) (73) (212)

Net underwriting result

810  956  1,766

Other expenses attributed to the long term business account

(383)

Tax and investment income attributed to the long term business account   (38)

Statutory balance on the long term business account   1,345

The analysis of the long-term business technical account for Assurant Europe and ALL excludes

investment income and tax charges/credits that are attributed to long-term business for the purposes of

statutory reporting.

A claims equalisation reserve was included in AGIL’s 2016 statutory accounts. The equalisation reserve

was released in 2017 and its removal has been treated as if it occurred in 2016 resulting in a restatement